THE VILLAGE OF BRADNER COUNCIL

Record of Proceedings Zoning Hearing May 17, 2018

MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE:

Council President, Mike Gudakunst Councilmember, Lori Johnston Councilmember, Ray Zaker Councilmember, Joshua Leber

The Village Council of Bradner, Wood County, Ohio met in special session on the 17th day of May at 6:45pm in the meeting room of the Village Hall. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Virgil Shull and all in attendance were asked to stand for the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

The meeting is to hear about the zoning change to allow agricultural use in all zoning districts.

A Special Use Permit has to be applied for before it will be permitted. There will be regulations to be followed.

With no further discussion, Ray Zaker made a motion to adjourn at 6:48pm. Mike Gudakunst 2nd. Roll Call:

Yes: Johnston, Zaker, Gudakunst & Leber Motion Carried

Meeting adjourned at 6:48pm.

ATTEST: Kerslan Kaminski Kerstan Kaminski, Fiscal Officer

Approved: 6/7/2018

SIGNED: Virgil Shull Mayor: Virgil Shull

SIGNED: Mike Gudakunst President: Mike Gudakunst